



\$~24

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA(COMM) 308/2025 & CM APPL.31462-31463/2025

PRADEEP SHARMA

.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Pankaj Paliwal, Advocate
(through vc)

versus

ANIL CHANDEL

.....RESPONDENT

Through:

CORAM: MR. DEVENDRA SINGH, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

06.10.2025

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks two weeks' time to file PF.
2. On appellant's filing PF within two weeks, issue notice to respondent, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 10.02.2026.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 6, 2025

vk