



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 308/2025**
PRADEEP SHARMA

.....APPELLANT

Through: Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv. (thr. vc)

versus

ANIL CHANDEL

.....RESPONDENT

Through:

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **26.11.2025**

1. In terms of notification No.35/G-4/Genl.-1/DHC dated 24.11.2025, matters listed on 25.11.2025 are being taken up today.
2. This matter is listed for completion of service on respondent.
3. On taking steps within four days, issue court notice to respondent directing him to remain present in court on the next date, through concerned SHO.
4. On taking steps within four days, issue notice to respondent by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 15.12.2025. Dasti as well.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 26, 2025

vk