



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA(COMM) 308/2025, CM APPL. 31462/2025 & CM APPL. 31463/2025**
PRADEEP SHARMAAPPELLANT
Through: Mr. Lalit Kumar Dixit and Mr. Pankaj Paliwal, Advs.

versus

ANIL CHANDELRESPONDENT
Through: Mr. Satish Kumar Tomar, Adv.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER
% **18.12.2025**

1. The hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. Satish Kumar Tomar appears for the Respondent.
3. The Id. Counsel for the Parties may obtain the Electronic Record of the Court including the Trial Court Record and shall be ready for making their submissions on the next date of hearing.
4. Let the *Vakalatnama* be filed by the Id. Counsel for the Respondent at least one week before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 27th April, 2026.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

SHAIL JAIN, J

DECEMBER 18, 2025/tg/hp